

## Mindoro State College of Agriculture and Technology

Alcate, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro 5205

Main Campus Bongabong Campus

Alcate, Victoria Labasan, Bongabong

Calapan City Campus

Masipit, Calapan City

e-mail address: minscat\_main@yahoo.com

Mobile No. +639177054835

T/Fax No. (043) 2862368

## **BAC Resolution Declaring LCRB and Recommending Approval**

RESOLUTION NO. 2 2, S. 2014

WHEREAS, the Mindoro State College of Agriculture and Technology, Main Campus advertised the Invitation to Bid for the project <u>SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF MINSCAT-VICTORIA CAMPUS INSTRUCTIONAL FACILITIES</u> and posted the same in PhilGEPS Website and conspicuous place at Poblacion I, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro;

**WHEREAS**, in response to the said advertisements, only one (1) bidder submitted his/her letter of intent, and purchased the bid documents;

WHEREAS, only one (1) bid was submitted on October 3, 2014;

WHEREAS, the bid proposal of the said bidder was found to be substantially complying:

Name of Bidder	Bid Amount (As Read)	% Variance from ABC
State Alliance Enterprises, Inc.	Php 2,999,975.00	

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, validation and verification of all the eligibility, technical and financial requirements submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, its bid has been found to be responsive;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED:

a) To declare STATE ALLIANCE ENTERPRISES, INC. as the lone Bidder with the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF EQUIPMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF MINSCAT-VICTORIA CAMPUS INSTRUCTIONAL FACILITIES

b) To recommend for approval by the President of the Mindoro State College of Agriculture and Technology, Main Campus the foregoing findings.

RESOLVED, at the Main Campus, Alcate, Victoria, Oriental Mindoro, this 9th day of October,

2014.

VICENTE G. HERNANDEZ

BAC Chairman

NAP. REYES

ENGR. ARVINA TOLENTINO

BAC Vice Chairman

ANSELMOR. ULEP, JR. BAC Member

JESSE T. ZAMORA, Ed.D.

SUC President II

Approved or

msw/bacres/fru'1